# 502570779 11/15/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2616637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT W. CHILDERS	06/28/2007
KURT HOLMQUIST	06/29/2007
PETER A. HOPPING	06/28/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	ONE BAXTER PARKWAY	
City:	DEERFIELD	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	

Name:	BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A.
Street Address:	THURGAUERSTRASSE 130
City:	GLATTPARK (OPFIKON)
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8152

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14044597

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8185 Phone: 312-372-1121

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DENNIS A. MAJEWSKI

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, IDAHO 60690-1135

PATENT

H \$40.00 14042

502570779

**REEL: 031610 FRAME: 0374** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3712044-04132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS A. MAJEWSKI
Signature:	/Dennis A. Majewski/
Date:	11/15/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031610 FRAME: 0375





SMDI-6366 (112713-1706) **ASSIGNMENT** 

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(2011) (1) (2)
Serial No. 11/773,750	Filed July 5, 2007
In consideration of good and hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL I successors, legal representatives and assigns, business at Zurich, Switzerland, its successors right, title and interest throughout the world in our	
DIALYSIS SYSTEM HAVING SUPPLY CONTA	INER AUTOCONNECTION
below and any and all other United States applications, on said invention or improvements, and in any of the said applications, and in any reiss.  We hereby authorize and ren	United States therefor, executed by each of us individually on or before the date(s) indicated cations and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained use or extension thereof.  Juest the Commissioner of patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.  Juest the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial
number of said application when officially known We warrant ourselves to be further warrant that there are no outstanding price for said considerations we hereby agrand assigns, to execute any and all divisional, oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating granted upon said application that said assigned the said considerations we further agree, upon said application or any division thereof, or Letter in interference, to cooperate to the best of our preparing and executing the preliminary statem such request, any and all affirmative acts to exceessors, legal representatives and assigns of the end of the telephone in the dand enjoyed by us if this assignment assignee, its successors, legal representatives foreign countries and the right of priority for prequest of said assignee, its successors, legal executed in connection with any and all applications.	the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and or assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned. See, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be a, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of ent and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal erm for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have it and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said atent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international terry and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be ations for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any all documents that shall be required to be ations for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any all documents that shall be required.
WITNESS out hand and seal  Date 6-28-07 Signature Point U	1 Chilley Date 6/29/07 Signature Tens Therquis
Typed Name: Robert W. Childers	Typed Name: Kurt Holmquist
State of load A , county of Pinel	las State of FL County of Pinellas
Signed perfore me this the date of Tur	
By Robert CHildre	By KWEAT LINGUA CENCET
Allia Same	Mc Commission # 00302067  Repires March 21, 2008  Rotary Public  Notary Public
Date 6/28/01 Signature Petulish	Date Signature
Typed Name: Peter A. Hopping	Typed Name:
Typed Name: Peter A. Hopping	-tinellas State of, County of
Signed before me this state of Jun	
Inventor	Inventor

STORE DILIAN SUZANNI MCCAFFER

(407) 393-0150

**RECORDED: 11/15/2013** 

MY COMMISSION # DD566097 EXPIRES. June 20, 2010

Florida hickery Savice.com

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 031610 FRAME: 0376** 

Notary Public